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Exchange rates (Thursday close)
  1 US $ = C $1.3524    1 EURO = C $1.4715   1 Yen = C $0.00926

Source: Bank of Canada

Location Head Location Head
Ashern 0 Killarney 0

Gladstone 0 Ste Rose 0
Grunthal 99 Winnipeg 290 2023 Year-to-day total sold: 157,894

Heartland  (Brandon and Virden) 0 2022 Year-to-day total sold: 156,795
Week total sold: 389 2023/2022 change: 0.7%

August 18, 2023

TOTAL CATTLE MARKETINGS, MB Auction Markets (sales Friday through Thursday)
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Low Price** High Price**
D1, 2 Cows 125.50 136.50 131.00
D3 Cows 110.00 124.00 117.00
Bulls 147.50 164.88 156.19
(901 + lb) 220.00 255.00 237.50
(801-900) 274.00 306.00 290.00
(701-800) 255.00 315.00 285.00
(601-700) 290.00 330.00 310.00
(501-600) 310.00 362.00 336.00
(401-500) 340.00 365.00 352.50
(901 + lb) 180.00 227.00 203.50
(801-900) 210.00 277.00 243.50
(701-800) 215.00 298.00 256.50
(601-700) 225.00 296.00 260.50
(501-600) 225.00 317.00 271.00
(401-500) 240.00 334.00 287.00

*Friday to Thursday
**Prices are averaged through auction markets

Click here to view the Cattle Dashboard for interactive charts and graphs.
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https://www.gov.mb.ca/agriculture/markets-and-statistics/livestock-statistics/livestock-market-prices-current.html
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Ashern Sale date: No sale Sale date: 2023-06-14

Low Price High Price Average Price Average Price Change

D1, 2 Cows NA NA NA 143.50 NA
D3 Cows NA NA NA 120.50 NA
Bulls NA NA NA 164.00 NA
(901 + lb) NA NA NA 222.50 NA
(801-900) NA NA NA 240.00 NA
(701-800) NA NA NA 279.50 NA
(601-700) NA NA NA 285.00 NA
(501-600) NA NA NA 345.00 NA
(401-500) NA NA NA 325.00 NA
(901 + lb) NA NA NA NA NA
(801-900) NA NA NA NA NA
(701-800) NA NA NA NA NA
(601-700) NA NA NA 293.00 NA
(501-600) NA NA NA 288.50 NA
(401-500) NA NA NA 260.00 NA

Source: Ashern Auction Mart

Heartland Sale date: No sale Sale date: 2023-07-24

Low Price High Price Average Price Average Price Change

D1, 2 Cows NA NA NA 136.50 NA
D3 Cows NA NA NA 117.50 NA
Bulls NA NA NA 164.50 NA
(901 + lb) NA NA NA NA NA
(801-900) NA NA NA 292.50 NA
(701-800) NA NA NA 317.50 NA
(601-700) NA NA NA 355.00 NA
(501-600) NA NA NA 357.50 NA
(401-500) NA NA NA NA NA
(901 + lb) NA NA NA NA NA
(801-900) NA NA NA 262.00 NA
(701-800) NA NA NA 270.00 NA
(601-700) NA NA NA 290.00 NA
(501-600) NA NA NA 296.00 NA
(401-500) NA NA NA NA NA

Source: Heartland Livestock Services
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https://www.ashernauctionmart.com/home
https://www.hls.ca/
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Gladstone Sale date: No sale Sale date: 2023-06-27

Low Price High Price Average Price Average Price Change

D1, 2 Cows NA NA NA 147.00 NA
D3 Cows NA NA NA NA NA
Bulls NA NA NA 163.00 NA
(901 + lb) NA NA NA 242.50 NA
(801-900) NA NA NA 272.00 NA
(701-800) NA NA NA 272.50 NA
(601-700) NA NA NA 275.50 NA
(501-600) NA NA NA 363.50 NA
(401-500) NA NA NA 405.00 NA
(901 + lb) NA NA NA 213.00 NA
(801-900) NA NA NA 217.00 NA
(701-800) NA NA NA 222.50 NA
(601-700) NA NA NA 290.00 NA
(501-600) NA NA NA 311.00 NA
(401-500) NA NA NA 322.50 NA

Source: Gladstone Auction Mart

Grunthal Sale date: 2023-08-15 Sale date: 2023-08-08

Low Price High Price Average Price Average Price Change

D1, 2 Cows 127.00 140.00 133.50 127.00 6.50
D3 Cows NA NA NA NA NA
Bulls 139.00 158.75 148.88 140.38 8.50
(901 + lb) NA NA NA NA NA
(801-900) NA NA NA NA NA
(701-800) NA NA NA NA NA
(601-700) NA NA NA NA NA
(501-600) NA NA NA NA NA
(401-500) NA NA NA NA NA
(901 + lb) NA NA NA NA NA
(801-900) NA NA NA NA NA
(701-800) NA NA NA NA NA
(601-700) NA NA NA NA NA
(501-600) NA NA NA NA NA
(401-500) NA NA NA NA NA

Source: Grunthal Auction Mart
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http://gladstoneauctionmart.com/
https://grunthallivestock.com/market-report/
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Killarney Sale date: No sale Sale date: 2023-06-12

Low Price High Price Average Price Average Price Change

D1, 2 Cows NA NA NA 145.00 NA
D3 Cows NA NA NA NA NA
Bulls NA NA NA 169.00 NA
(901 + lb) NA NA NA NA NA
(801-900) NA NA NA 282.50 NA
(701-800) NA NA NA 313.75 NA
(601-700) NA NA NA 342.50 NA
(501-600) NA NA NA 380.00 NA
(401-500) NA NA NA 400.00 NA
(901 + lb) NA NA NA NA NA
(801-900) NA NA NA 266.50 NA
(701-800) NA NA NA 277.50 NA
(601-700) NA NA NA 299.50 NA
(501-600) NA NA NA 312.00 NA
(401-500) NA NA NA 327.50 NA

Source: Killarney Auction Mart

Ste Rose Sale date: No sale Sale date: 2023-06-08

Low Price High Price Average Price Average Price Change

D1, 2 Cows NA NA NA 147.00 NA
D3 Cows NA NA NA 127.50 NA
Bulls NA NA NA 154.50 NA
(901 + lb) NA NA NA NA NA
(801-900) NA NA NA 268.00 NA
(701-800) NA NA NA 297.75 NA
(601-700) NA NA NA 324.50 NA
(501-600) NA NA NA 345.00 NA
(401-500) NA NA NA 375.00 NA
(901 + lb) NA NA NA 222.50 NA
(801-900) NA NA NA 227.50 NA
(701-800) NA NA NA 253.50 NA
(601-700) NA NA NA 279.00 NA
(501-600) NA NA NA 311.00 NA
(401-500) NA NA NA 311.00 NA

Source: Ste Rose Auction Mart
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Winnipeg Sale date: 2023-08-11 Sale date: 2023-06-23

Low Price High Price Average Price Average Price Change

D1, 2 Cows 124.00 133.00 128.50 138.00 -9.50
D3 Cows 110.00 124.00 117.00 125.00 -8.00
Bulls 156.00 171.00 163.50 165.50 -2.00
(901 + lb) 220.00 255.00 237.50 228.50 9.00
(801-900) 274.00 306.00 290.00 282.00 8.00
(701-800) 255.00 315.00 285.00 285.00 0.00
(601-700) 290.00 330.00 310.00 310.00 0.00
(501-600) 310.00 362.00 336.00 336.00 0.00
(401-500) 340.00 365.00 352.50 352.50 0.00
(901 + lb) 180.00 227.00 203.50 203.50 0.00
(801-900) 210.00 277.00 243.50 242.50 1.00
(701-800) 215.00 298.00 256.50 255.00 1.50
(601-700) 225.00 296.00 260.50 260.50 0.00
(501-600) 225.00 317.00 271.00 271.00 0.00
(401-500) 240.00 334.00 287.00 287.00 0.00

Source: Winnipeg Auction Mart
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Winnipeg 2023-08-02 Sale date: 2023-07-05

Low Price High Price Average Price

Sheep 88.00 95.00 91.50
100 + lbs. 192.00 206.00 199.00

80 - 100 lbs 195.00 211.00 203.00
60 - 80 lbs 190.00 210.00 200.00

Under 60 lbs NA NA NA
Billys 240.00 300.00 270.00

Nannys 160.00 240.00 200.00
Kids 280.00 375.00 327.50

Grunthal 2023-07-12 Sale date: 2023-06-14

Low Price High Price Average Price

Sheep 70.00 123.00 96.50
100 + lbs. NA NA NA

80 - 100 lbs 170.00 200.00 185.00
60 - 80 lbs NA NA NA

Under 60 lbs 175.00 202.00 188.50
Billys 250.00 430.00 340.00

Nannys 160.00 320.00 240.00
Kids 225.00 330.00 277.50

Last sale date:

Last sale date:

Lambs C$/cwt

Goats 
C$/head

NA

5.00
NA

Change from Previous Sale

4.00

-17.50

Goats 
C$/head

Previous Sale

-8.25

NA
22.50

35.00
25.00
45.00

Previous Sale

-16.00

-55.00
NA

-36.50

Change from Previous Sale

-6.00

Lambs C$/cwt

Contact us
• Go to manitoba.ca/agriculture and click on Markets and Statistics
• Email us at industryintelligence@gov.mb.ca
• Follow us on Twitter @MBGovAg

Sheep and Goat 
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